

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2021

Bombay Hawkers Association ... Petitioner
V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 621 OF 2024
IN
SUO MOTU PETITION NO. 1 OF 2023**

Bombay Bar Association ... Applicant
V/s.

High Court on its Own Motion ... Respondent

**AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 2750 OF 2019**

Bombay Hawkers Association ... Petitioner
V/s.

The Chairperson, Town Vending Committee
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Manoj Shirsat, a/w Mr. Yogendra M. Koli and Mr. Akshay Kumar i/b.
Mohammed Ashraf for the Petitioners in WP/766/2021 and WP/2750/2019

Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar for the Respondent - BMC

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 15th January 2025.

P.C. :

1. Writ Petition No. 2750 of 2019 is not on board and is taken on board at the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
2. At the request of the learned Advocates, Stand over to 7th February 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

**JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR**

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2025.01.18
15:47:59 +0530