

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24736 OF 2024

Janwadi Hawkers Sabha Th. President K.PETITIONER
Narayan

V/S

Town Vedning Committee-mcgm Th. ItsRESPONDENT
Chairperson

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2750 OF 2019

Bombay Hawkers AssociationPETITIONER
V/S

Chairperson, Town Vending Committee And 5...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2021

Bombay Hawkers AssociationPETITIONER
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24738 OF 2024

All India Trade Union Congress Hawkers Union...PETITIONER
V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25070 OF 2024

Hawkers Joint Action Committee Through ItsPETITIONER
Member Santosh Khatavkar
V/S
Town Vending Committee McgmRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 29339 OF 2024

The Maharashtra Ekta Hawkers Union Through....PETITIONER
President Nawaj Khan
V/S
Town Vending Committee - Mcgm Through Its.RESPONDENT
Chairperson

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7275 OF 2025

Maharashtra Hawkar Sangh Mumbai ThroughPETITIONER
Its President Mangesh Malondkar
V/S
Town Vending Committee Through ItsRESPONDENT
Chairperson Mahapalika Bhavan

Ms. Gayatri Singh, Sr.Adv. iby Shantanu Shetty for Petitioner
In WPL/24736/2024 and WPL/25070/2024

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate a/w i/b Kaustubh Gidh for
Petitioner in WPL/24738/2024

Mr. Manoj Shirsat iby Mohammad Ashraf for Petitioner in
WP/766/2021 and WP/2750/2019.

Adv. S. Khan with Puneet Jain for Res in WP/29339/2024.

Ms. R M Hajare with Komal Punjabi Respondent in

WPL/24736/2024 WPL/24738/2024, WPL/25070/2024

Mr. D P Singh for Res No 6 in WP/24738/2024.

Mr. Vijay Adsul ,Licencse Dept, and Shri. Anil Kate, License Dept present in court.

Mr. Chaitnya Chavan with K H Mastakar i/by Komal Punjabi for Res No. 1 and 2 in WPL/29339/2024.

Ms.Meena Dhuri iby Komal Punjabi for Res/BMC in WP/766/2021.

Ms. K.H. Mastakar iby Komal Punjabi for Res. No. 1 and 2 - BMc

Mr. Anil Sakhare, Sr. Adv. with Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar iby Komal Punjabi for Res in WP/2750/2019.

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Ms. Jyoti Chavan AGP with Ms. Fatima lakdawala,AGP for Res in WPL/24736/2024.

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Mr. Amar Mishra AGP for Res in WPL/24738/2024.

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Mr. Mohit Jadhav AGP with Mr. Vikrant Parshurami AGP for Res in WPL/25070/2024.

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Mr. Mohit Jadhav AGP for Res in WPL/29339/2024.

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Mr. Abhay Patki, AGP for Res in WP/2750/2019

Ms. P H Kantharia, GP with Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for Res in WPL/766/2021.

Mrs. P H Kantharia, GP with Madhura Deshmukh AGP for Respondent in WPL/7275/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 7th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2025 (at 4.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)