

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 766 OF 2021

Bombay Hawkers Association ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT

2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 29339 OF 2024

The Maharashtra Ekta Hawkers Union Through....PETITIONER

President Nawaj Khan

V/S

Town Vending Committee - Mcgm Through Its.RESPONDENT

Chairperson

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24736 OF 2024

Janwadi Hawkers Sabha Th. President K. ....PETITIONER

Narayan

V/S

Town Vedning Committee-mcgm Th. Its ....RESPONDENT

Chairperson

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25070 OF 2024

Hawkers Joint Action Committee Through Its ....PETITIONER

Member Santosh Khatavkar

V/S  
Town Vending Committe Mcgm ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 7275 OF 2025

Maharashtra Hawkar Sangh Mumbai Through ....PETITIONER  
Its President Mangesh Malondkar

V/S  
Town Vending Committee Through Its ....RESPONDENT  
Chairperson Mahapalika Bhavan

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2750 OF 2019

Bombay Hawkers Association ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Chairperson, Town Vending Committee And 5...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

WITH  
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24738 OF 2024

All India Trade Union Congress Hawkers Union...PETITIONER  
V/S  
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ

**DATE :** 28th July, 2025

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 04/08/2025 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**